

(For Members of Jump River Electric Cooperative ONLY)				
Name of Sponsor:	Jump River Electric Cooperative, Inc. P.O. Box 99 Ladysmith, WI 54848-0099			
Scholarship Value:	\$1000			
Explanation of Award:	Jump River Electric Cooperative Scholarship is open to graduating home- schooled high school students and will be awarded as follows:			
	Two Scholarships to be awarded to graduating homeschooled students fron each of the following areas: Hayward, Ladysmith, and the greater Jump River area.			
Application Deadline:	An application form should be completed and returned to Jump River Electric Cooperative, PO Box 99, Ladysmith WI 54848, by June 15 of each year.			
Selection Criteria:	 The applicant must: Receive a homeschool diploma. Display average or above average academic records. Family income should not be a deciding factor. Display potential to successfully continue achievement in a post-secondary public or private college, university, junior college, or vocational school program, which will lead to an associate degree or one-year diploma. Student's parents or legal guardian must be an active member of JREC and currently receive electric service. Priority will be given to any applicant who has participated in the Youth Leadership Congress, or any youth program offered by JREC. 			
Selection Committee:	Recipients will be selected by a committee comprised from the Wisconsin Electric Cooperative Association-Federated Youth Foundation.			
	 None of these should be a relative of an applicant. This committee shall select two homeschool scholarship recipients from the applications submitted to Jump River Electric Cooperative, Inc., PO Box 99, Ladysmith, WI 54848 for each of the following areas: Hayward, Ladysmith, and the greater Jump River area. 			
Monetary Disbursement:	The recipient will receive funds when proof of enrollment and acceptance is furnished to JREC, within one year of receiving their homeschool diploma.			
Alternate Selection:	If a recipient fails to comply with selection criteria, a complying alternate may be selected.			

JREC is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



JREC HOMESCHOOL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Date:		Deadline for this application is	Deadline for this application is June 15 each year.		
1.	Name: Last	First	DOB		
2.	Your address				
		Home telephone number			
3.	Family information: Jump River Electric Coopera		erative's Account #:		
	Parent's Names	Address	Occupation		
	Mother				
4.	Number of children in family living at home under 18 years of age? Or in college?				
5.	Homeschool diploma receive	omeschool diploma received from: Graduation Date			
6.	Please attach a school transcript listing subjects taken, grades received, and total GPA.				
7.	Activities in which you have participated, outside of classroom work? List notable achievements				
8.	8. What school are you planning to attend after high school? If more than one school is under consideration, list all				
9.	9. What type of work or position are you presently interested in after graduating from technical school or college?				
10	. State in detail how you plan	to finance your technical school or coll	ege education		

11. Please use reverse side to furnish any additional information you would like which you feel may help you attain this scholarship. Perhaps information about yourself and your family, interests, hobbies, recreational activities, summer or after-school jobs, etc.

I authorize the Committee members of the Scholarship Committee to view my records and agree to use these scholarship funds towards technical school or college education expenses, i.e., tuition, books, food, and lodging.

(If student is a minor, parent must sign.)

Signature of Student or Parent

PLEASE ENCLOSE A SMALL PICTURE OF YOURSELF. (Class picture preferred. Photos will not be returned.)